GLENN COUNTY

Planning & Community Development Services Agency

225 N Tehama St. Willows, CA 95988 530.934.6540 Fax 530.934.6103 www.countyofglenn.net



DONALD RUST, Director

County of Glenn COVID – 19 Business Assistance Grants - Unincorporated Area-

To mitigate the impacts of COVID-19 and the mandated closures on Glenn County businesses and employees, the County of Glenn has authorized funding of Economic Development Grants for local businesses.

The County of Glenn is offering grants ranging from \$2,500 to \$7,500 to eligible businesses within the unincorporated area of Glenn County, funds are limited and applications will be processed in the order received.

Eligibility:

- Must have a brick-and-mortar presence in Glenn County (unincorporated areas only)
- The business has to have five or fewer employees
- Stay-at-home orders and mandated shutdowns must have caused or be causing an impact to business revenue
- Glenn County resident must own the majority of the business
- National chains and franchises are not eligible

Applications are available online at www.countyofglenn.net. Application deadline is December 31, 2021.

You may also contact the Planning and Community Development Services Agency for an application or additional information.

225 N. Tehama Street ~ Willows, CA. 95988 (530) 934-6540
Planning@countyofglenn.net